number of elections globally across 2024 could see company

executives facing a period of high financing costs for the first

time.

• M&G believe a patient and highly selective approach to fixed

income investment is the best strategy to take advantage of the

market.

M&G - Corporate Bonds

Document Classification: Confidential |   28

Mandate: Corporate Bonds

Current Value: £131.3m

Current Weighting: 2.8%

Inception: December 1996

Benchmark: Benchmark: - 50% iBoxx Non-

Gilts Over 15Y - 50% iBoxx Non-Gilts

Objective: Outperform benchmark by

0.8% p.a. (gross)

Pooled: Via Access Pool

Performance to 31 December 2023 Overview

Note:  Totals may not sum due to rounding. Performance quoted net of fees
Source:  Investment manager, Northern Trust, Isio calculations.

The Fund invests in a variety of UK Corporate Bonds, including but not limited to Industrial,

Financial, Sovereign  and Utility bonds.

Target Return Low High

Return Drivers Sector Allocation Credit Selection

Interest Rate

Sensitivity
Low High

Diversification Low High

Metrics Current Quarter Last Quarter View/change

Yield 5.6% 6.6% Slight decrease

Average credit
rating

A A No change

Modified
duration

9.5 9.0
In line with

expectations

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

Q4 2023 12 months 3 years (p.a.) 5 years (p.a.)

Return 10.9% 9.3% -8.3% 0.1%

Benchmark 11.2% 9.7% -8.3% -0.6%

Relative -0.3% -0.4% 0.0% +0.6%

© Isio Group Ltd /Isio Services Ltd 2024. All rights reserved

UBS – Over 5 Year Index-linked Gilts

Document Classification: Confidential |   29

Mandate: Index Linked Gilts

Current Value: £240.7m

Current Weighting: 5.1%

Inception: February 2018

Benchmark: FTSE Index-Linked Gilts Over

5 Years

Objective: Match benchmark

Pooled: Via Access Pool

Performance to 31 December 2023 Overview

Note:  Totals may not sum due to rounding. Performance quoted net of fees.
Source:  Investment manager, Northern Trust, Isio calculations.

The Fund has defensive characteristics, providing the Fund with protection against the

impact of both interest rates and inflation expectations on the value placed on the

liabilities.

Target Return Low High

Return Drivers Sector Allocation Credit Selection

Interest Rate

Sensitivity
Low High

Diversification Low High

Real Gilt Yields – Last 12 months

-15.0%

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

Q4 2023 12 months 3 years (p.a.) 5 years (p.a.)

Return 10.5% 0.2% -13.5% -4.9%

Benchmark 10.5% 0.2% -13.5% -4.9%

Relative -0.0% +0.1% -0.1% 0.0%

-3.0%

-2.0%

-1.0%

0.0%

1.0%

2.0%

3.0%

3
1-D

e
c

-2
2

3
1-Ja

n
-2

3

2
8

-F
e

b
-2

3

3
1-M

a
r-2

3

3
0

-A
p

r-2
3

3
1-M

a
y-2

3

3
0

-Ju
n

-2
3

3
1-Ju

l-2
3

3
1-A

u
g

-2
3

3
0

-S
e

p
-2

3

3
1-O

c
t-2

3

3
0

-N
o

v-2
3

3
1-D

e
c

-2
3

R
e

a
l g

ilt
 y

ie
ld

 (
2

0
y)

Document Classification: Confidential |   30

Appendices

A1: Market Background: Global Equity, Absolute Return, Credit, Real Assets & Yields

A2: Explanation of Market Background

A3: How to Read the Fund Manager Pages

A4: Disclaimers

© Isio Group Ltd/Isio Services Limited 2024. All rights reserved